
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL 17MUMBAI | THURSDAY | JANUARY  9, 2020

E-Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 
read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the 
L&T Finance Limited, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of L&T Finance Limited will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” basis as per the brief particulars given hereunder

Date: 09.01.2020
Place: Mumbai

Sd/- 
Authorized Officer

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

L&T Finance Limited
thRegistered Office: Technopolis, 7  Floor, Plot No. 4

Block BP, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091
CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810
Branch office: Mumbai

Public notice for Sale / Auction of immovable properties [Under SARFAESI ACT, 2002
read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules]

All that Flat No.1,2,3 and 4 Ground Floor, Zefrica , Worli, Mumbai 400 025 admeasuring 1,000 sq. feet each, built or thereabouts or equivalent on the Ground 
Floor in the Building known as Zefrica situated lying and being Plot No. 28 Sasmira Marg, Mumbai 400 025, C.S.No. 211 of Worli Division along with 5 shares 
(5*4 shares in total) of Face value of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty only) bearing Distinctive Nos. 1 to 20 (both inclusive) and represented by Share Certificate No. 1,2,3 
and 4 all dated 6th January 1988 issued by Zefrica Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.

*Encumbrances: Not known to the secured creditor.

The public auction shall be conducted by inviting online bids through website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net. The tender document will be sold through L&T 
Finance Limited approved service provider M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. under the supervision of the Authorized Officer of the L&T Finance Limited.

Intending bidders may avail training for online bidding from M/s. e-Procurement Technologies. Ltd. Contact Persons: Mr. Tilak, Mobile: +91 6351896834,
 email: tilak@auctiontiger.net, support@auctiontiger.net, Landline No. 079 6120 0580 / 586. For details with regards to the property, please contact “L&T Finance 
Limited” at 022 6212 5327 / 26.

Name of the Borrower 
Outstanding 

Amount

Tagus Engineering Private Limited Rs. 8,81,09,716/-
As On May 06, 2018.

Reserve Price

Rs. 9,40,00,000/-

EMD Remittance
Inspection of 

Property
Date and time of 

E-auction

Rs.  47,00,000/- (5% 
of the Reserve Price)

On 21.01.2020 between 
12:00 PM to 4:00 PM

28.01.2020 between 
12.00 PM to 4.00 PM.

Description of the Immovable Property (Secured Assets)

Year of Construction: 1978
No. of Floors: Two
Municipal Ward Number: E

On or towards the North by: Chapel of Sacred Heart
On or towards the South by: Municipal Land, C.S.No. 211
On or towards the East by: Cleveland Road
On or towards the West by: Municipal Road.

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

New Delhi, the 31st December, 2019
S.O. 43(E).— In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3(A) of the National Highways
Act, 1956 (48 of 1956) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government, after being satis-
fied that for the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the schedule below, is
required for building (widening, two/four-laning, etc.), maintenance, management and operation of National
Highway No. 516-A, in the stretch of land from Km. 0/000 to Km. 38/775 (Ahmednagar-Karmala-
Tembhurni Section of NH 516A) in the district of Ahmednagar in the State of Maharashtra, hereby
declares its intention to acquire such land;
Any person interested in the said land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this
notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-sec-
tion (1) of section 3C of the said Act.
Every such objection shall be made to the competent authority, namely, the Sub Divisional Officer, Nagar
Division, Ahmednagar in writing and shall set out the grounds thereof and the competent authority shall
give the objector an opportunity of being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may, after
hearing all such objections and after making such further enquiry, if any, as the competent authority thinks
necessary, by order, either allow or disallow the objections.
Any order made by the competent authority under sub-section (2) of section 3C of the said Act shall be final.
The land plans and other details of the land covered under this notification are available and can be inspect-
ed by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the competent authority

Brief description of the land to be acquired with or without structure falling within the stretch of land from
Km. 0/000 to Km. 38/775 (Ahmednagar-Karmala-Tembhurni Section of NH 516A) of National Highway

No. 516-A in the District Ahmednagar in the State of Maharashtra

[F. No. NHAI/PIU/SLP/LA/17/3A10]
RAJESH GUPTA, Dy. Secy.

State: MAHARASHTRA District: AHMEDNAGAR
S. 
No. 

Survey / Plot Number Type of Land Nature of Land Area
(in Local Unit)

Area 
(in Hectare)

Taluk: Ahmednagar
Village: Darewadi
1 104/1 Private Agriculture 0.1005000 (Hectare) 0.1005000
2 109/4 Private Agriculture 0.0440000 (Hectare) 0.0440000
3 114 Private Agriculture 0.1420000 (Hectare) 0.1420000
4 138 Private Agriculture 0.0500000 (Hectare) 0.0500000
Village: Maliwada
1 94P Private Agriculture 0.0011000 (Hectare) 0.0011000
Village: Rui Chattis
1 142 Private Agriculture 0.2000000 (Hectare) 0.2000000
Village: Siradhon
1 117 Private Agriculture 0.0475000 (Hectare) 0.0475000
2 127 Private Agriculture 0.0690000 (Hectare) 0.0690000
3 130 Private Agriculture 0.0074000 (Hectare) 0.0074000

4 170 Private Agriculture 0.1741000 (Hectare) 0.1741000
5 170 Private Agriculture 0.0050000 (Hectare) 0.0050000
Village: Wakodi
1 52 Private Agriculture 0.0500000 (Hectare) 0.0500000
Village: Walunj

1 176F Private Agriculture 1.1852000 (Hectare) 1.1852000
Total 2.0758 2.0758

NOTIFICATION

SCHEDULE


